

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPIL No. 75 of 2023**

In the matter of Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation **Versus** The Chief Secretary

28/08/2023	<p>In the present matter <i>suo moto</i> cognizance has been taken by this Court on the News item, namely, “कुपोषित बच्चों को 8.96 रु. की खुराक, अप्रैल से दूध-रोटी गायब, अफसर बोले – फंड नहीं आ रहा” and the matter is listed today as a fresh case.</p> <p>Mr. Satish Chandra Verma, learned Advocate General assisted by Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State/respondents submits that he will file a report in this regard within a period of two weeks.</p> <p>Let the matter be again listed on 13.09.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(N.K Chandravanshi)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Ramesh Sinha)</b> Chief Justice</p>