

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No. 75 of 2023

In the matter of Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation Vs. The Chief Secretary & others.

13/09/2023	<p>This is an office reference.</p> <p>Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Addl. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted two days' time to file counter-affidavit.</p> <p>List this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(N.K. Chandravanshi Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p> <p>Dubey</p>

--	--