

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPPIL No. 75 of 2023

In The Matter Of Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation **Versus** The Chief
Secretary

31-10-2023	<p>Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Additional Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Amiyakant Tiwari, Mr. Ishan Verma, and Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Court commissioners appointed by this Court are present.</p> <p>This Court appointed 4 Court Commissioners Mr. Amiyakant Tiwari, Mr. Ishan Verma, Mr. Ashish Bek and Mr. Siddhart Dubey vide order dated 22-9-2023 seeking report with respect to the issue involved in this matter.</p> <p>Mr. Amiyakant Tiwari and Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Court Commissioners have submitted their report. It is informed that report of other two Court Commissions could not be submitted because they are engaged in Bar elections. The report be submitted by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List the case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p>

pathak