

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No. 75 of 2023

In The Matter of Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation **Versus** The Chief Secretary
& Others

07/11/2023	<p>Heard Mr. Ashish Beck, Mr. Ishan Verma, Mr. Amiyakant Tiwari and Mr. Siddharth Dubey, learned Court Commissioners and Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the respondent/State.</p> <p>Learned Court Commissioners have filed their reports and the same are on record.</p> <p>For the convenience of the Court, the Court Commissioners are requested to file a compilation of all the reports and the same may be filed within a period of one week.</p> <p>The names of the Court Commissioners shall be shown in the cause-list.</p> <p>List this case on 05.12.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p>