

# HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**WPPIL No. 75 of 2023**

In the matter of Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation **Versus** The Chief Secretary

05.12.2023	<p>Mr. Ashish Beck, Mr. Ishan Verma, and Mr. Siddharth Dubey, learned Court Commissioners and Mr. B.P. Banjare, Dy. Govt. Advocate, appearing for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed after 2 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Ramesh Sinha)</b> Chief Justice</p>
Ravi Mandavi	