

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No. 75 of 2023

In The Matter of Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation **Versus** The Chief Secretary &
Others

11/03/2024	<p>Mr. Y.S. Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the respondents/State prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file affidavit of the Director, Women and Child Welfare Department, State of Chhattisgarh in compliance of the order dated 02.02.2024 passed by this Court as the same has not been filed till date.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed after two weeks.</p> <p>Mr. Ishan Verma, Mr. Amiyakant Tiwari and Mr. Siddharth Dubey, learned Court Commissioners, are present.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p> <p>Hem</p>
------------	---