

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No. 75 of 2023

In the matter of Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation **Versus** The Chief Secretary

01/04/2024	<p>Heard Mr. Yashwant Singh Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State/respondents. Also heard Mr. Ishan Verma, Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Mr. Amiyakant Tiwari, learned Court Commissioners, appointed by this Court.</p> <p>An affidavit has been filed by the Director, Women and Child Welfare Department, State of Chhattisgarh in compliance of the Court's order dated 02.02.2024. A copy of the same has already been handed over to the Court Commissioners.</p> <p>The respective Court Commissioners are directed to verify the contents of the averments made in the present affidavit as well as the Annexures, whereby some photographs have been annexed and other details showing the steps taken for betterment and improvement of the pathetic conditions of the said Anganbadi Centres. The respective Court Commissioners shall also make spot inspections and submit a report by the next date fixed.</p> <p>List the matter again on 23.04.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p>