

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No. 75 of 2023In the matter of Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation **Versus** The Chief Secretary & Others

23.04.2024	<p data-bbox="491 685 911 723">This is an office reference.</p> <p data-bbox="395 797 1533 999">Heard Mr. Yashwant Singh Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General. Also heard Mr. Amiya Kant Tiwari, Mr. Ashish Beck, and Mr. Siddharth Dubey, learned Court Commissioners.</p> <p data-bbox="395 1075 1533 1276">Mr. Siddharth Dubey, learned Court Commissioner submits that he alongwith other Court Commissioners have completed their respective inspections and they need two weeks time to file the report.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1350 1171 1388">As prayed, list this matter after two weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="499 1447 740 1570">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p data-bbox="1155 1447 1417 1570">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p> <p data-bbox="236 1957 293 1989">Amit</p>