



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPPIL No. 75 of 2023

IN THE MATTER OF SUO MOTO PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION **versus** THE
CHIEF SECRETARY

Order Sheet

25.02.2026	<p data-bbox="523 969 962 1010">This is an office reference.</p> <p data-bbox="427 1093 1501 1473">Heard Shri Ishan Verma, and Shri Amiyakant Tiwari, learned Court Commissioners. Also heard Shri Praveen Das, learned Addl AG, Shri Ramakant Mishra, learned DSG, Smt Annapurna Tiwari, and Shri Ashish Tiwari, learned counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="427 1556 1501 1765">Learned counsel for the State would submit that affidavit in compliance of the Court order dated 21.01.2026 has been filed and the same is on record.</p> <p data-bbox="523 1848 1501 1888">Learned Court Commissioners pray for some time to go</p>

through the said affidavit filed by the State and to file rejoinder if any.

As prayed, let the matter be listed on 17th March, 2026.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice

padma